Incident #

2500002604

2500002601

2500002596
2500002594
2500002593
2500002591
2500002660
2500002657
2500002647
2500002646
2500002639
2500002623
2500002621
2500002620
2500002718
2500002700
2500002695

2500002801
2500002768
2500002798
2500002758
2500002795
2500002791
2500002790
2500002789
2500002835
2500002832
2500002831
2500002881
2500002871
2500002870
2500002866

Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/16/2025 Midnight To: 2/22/2025 11:59 PM.

Date Time
Reported Reported

2/16/2025 6:27 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

Address

ST

2/16/2025 2:20 PM  SHOPS WAY / SOUTHWEST

2/16/2025 12:32 PM
2/16/2025 9:57 AM
2/16/2025 9:11 AM
2/16/2025 8:25 AM
2/17/2025 10:39 PM
2/17/2025 7:53 PM
2/17/2025 3:07 PM
2/17/2025 2:48 PM
2/17/2025 12:33 PM
2/17/2025 9:13 AM
2/17/2025 7:21 AM
2/17/2025 6:38 AM
2/18/2025 9:31 PM
2/18/2025 2:47 PM
2/18/2025 1:24 PM

2/19/2025 10:01 PM
2/19/2025 9:44 AM
2/19/2025 8:06 PM
2/19/2025 6:42 AM
2/19/2025 7:12 PM
2/19/2025 6:31 PM
2/19/2025 5:06 PM
2/19/2025 4:16 PM
2/20/2025 1:35 PM
2/20/2025 1:25 PM
2/20/2025 1:13 PM
2/21/2025 6:11 PM
2/21/2025 10:01 AM
2/21/2025 9:56 AM
2/21/2025 2:57 AM

Page 1 of 2

(MAIN ENTRANCE) CUT
WHITNEY ST

WEST MAIN ST
MAIN ST
BRIGHAM ST
ASSABET DR
SHOPS WAY
THAYER ST
SHOPS WAY
RICE AVE
MILK PORRIDGE CIR
SHOPS WAY
MAIN ST /ST JAMES DR
SHOPS WAY
LINCOLN ST

CRESTWOOD DR/ BIRCH
HILL RD

OTIS ST
CENTRE DR
WHITNEY ST
ALCOTT DR
CHURCH ST

STERLING CT
MOHAWK DR
WEST MAIN ST
AVALON DR
SOUTH ST/ WEST MAIN ST
CEDAR HILL ST
CHURCH ST
MAIN ST
MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT

Incident Type
Shoplifting
Well Being Check

Well Being Check
Accident:P.D.
Lost Property

Ambulance
Ambulance
Fraud
Ambulance
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Animal Calls
Ambulance

Well Being Check
Dog Complaint

Larceny
Dog Complaint

Disturbance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Dog Complaint
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Fraud
Lost Property

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Report Run Date an Time: 2/25/2025 10:16:51 AM

Action Taken
Arrest
Gone on Arrival

Unable to locate
Report
Other

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Spoken To

Gone on Arrival
Report

Unable to locate

Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Gone on Arrival
Spoken To
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Other
Report



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 2/16/2025 Midnight To: 2/22/2025 11:59 PM.

2500002864 2/21/2025 1:02 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
LEXINGTON RD
2500002920 2/22/2025 11:24 AM MAPLE ST Animal Calls Other
2500002919 2/22/2025 11:20 AM BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST Found Property Assisted Party
CuUT

Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2500002940 02/22/2025 7:43 PM Jimenez,Josean Homeless Northborough, MA 44 W M

Charges

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

90/24B/B RMV DOCUMENT, FORGE/MISUSE c90 §24B

90/25/A IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90 §25

94C/32A/F DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ. OFF. c94C §32A(b)

267/5/A UTTER FALSE WRITING c267 §5

94C/32E/B COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN, 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS ¢94C §32E(b)
2500002604 02/16/2025 7:14 PM  Murphy,Shannon L. 553 Broadway Apt. 2 Revere, MA 50 W F

02151
Charges

94C/34/1 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
266/30A/B SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF. c266 §30A
266/30A/B SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF. c266 §30A

266/60/A RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60

Page 2 of 2 Report Run Date an Time: 2/25/2025 10:16:51 AM



