

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 2/16/2025 Midnight To: 2/22/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500002604	2/16/2025	6:27 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Shoplifting	Arrest
2500002601	2/16/2025	2:20 PM	SHOPS WAY / SOUTHWEST (MAIN ENTRANCE) CUT	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2500002596	2/16/2025	12:32 PM	WHITNEY ST	Well Being Check	Unable to locate
2500002594	2/16/2025	9:57 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500002593	2/16/2025	9:11 AM	MAIN ST	Lost Property	Other
2500002591	2/16/2025	8:25 AM	BRIGHAM ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002660	2/17/2025	10:39 PM	ASSABET DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002657	2/17/2025	7:53 PM	SHOPS WAY	Fraud	Report
2500002647	2/17/2025	3:07 PM	THAYER ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002646	2/17/2025	2:48 PM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002639	2/17/2025	12:33 PM	RICE AVE	Dog Complaint	Report
2500002623	2/17/2025	9:13 AM	MILK PORRIDGE CIR	Animal Calls	Checked/Secure
2500002621	2/17/2025	7:21 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002620	2/17/2025	6:38 AM	MAIN ST / ST JAMES DR	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500002718	2/18/2025	9:31 PM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2500002700	2/18/2025	2:47 PM	LINCOLN ST	Larceny	Report
2500002695	2/18/2025	1:24 PM	CRESTWOOD DR / BIRCH HILL RD	Dog Complaint	Unable to locate
2500002801	2/19/2025	10:01 PM	OTIS ST	Disturbance	Gone on Arrival
2500002768	2/19/2025	9:44 AM	CENTRE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002798	2/19/2025	8:06 PM	WHITNEY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002758	2/19/2025	6:42 AM	ALCOTT DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002795	2/19/2025	7:12 PM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002791	2/19/2025	6:31 PM	STERLING CT	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500002790	2/19/2025	5:06 PM	MOHAWK DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002789	2/19/2025	4:16 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2500002835	2/20/2025	1:35 PM	AVALON DR	Dog Complaint	Spoken To
2500002832	2/20/2025	1:25 PM	SOUTH ST / WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500002831	2/20/2025	1:13 PM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002881	2/21/2025	6:11 PM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500002871	2/21/2025	10:01 AM	MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2500002870	2/21/2025	9:56 AM	MAIN ST	Lost Property	Other
2500002866	2/21/2025	2:57 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report

Page 1 of 2

Report Run Date an Time: 2/25/2025 10:16:51 AM



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log **Incidents and Arrests**

From: 2/16/2025 Midnight To: 2/22/2025 11:59 PM.

2500002864 2/21/2025 1:02 AM

SOUTHWEST CUT / **LEXINGTON RD**

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Report

2500002920 2/22/2025 11:24 AM

MAPLE ST

Animal Calls

Other

2500002919 2/22/2025 11:20 AM BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST

Jimenez, Josean

CUT

Found Property

Homeless Northborough, MA

Assisted Party

Arrests:

Incident #

Arrest Date /Time 02/22/2025 7:43 PM Name

Address

Age Race Gender

44 W M

2500002940 Charges

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

90/24B/B RMV DOCUMENT, FORGE/MISUSE c90 §24B

90/25/A IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90 §25

94C/32A/F DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ. OFF. c94C §32A(b)

267/5/A UTTER FALSE WRITING c267 §5

94C/32E/B COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN, 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS c94C §32E(b)

2500002604

02/16/2025 7:14 PM

Murphy, Shannon L.

553 Broadway Apt. 2 Revere, MA 50 W F

02151

Charges

94C/34/I DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

266/30A/B SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF. c266 §30A

266/30A/B SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF. c266 §30A

266/60/A RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +\$1200 c266 §60